
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4406
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
BANGALORE CHENNAI GREENFIELD EXPRESSWAY 
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to get financial assistance from Japan for 250 km Bangalore-Chennai Greenfield
Expressway Project; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the said expressway is expected to reduce travel time between the two cities to two hours; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) No, Madam; 

(b) Does not arise; 

(c)&(d) The Expressway's estimated length is approximately 260 km and design speed is 100-120 km/hrs. 
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